



	D TITLE: MEMORIAL PARK SENIOR CENTER IMPROVEMENTS D DATE: November 15, 2017						BID NO: 2018-504 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS,INC		MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC.		TELLES CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS, LLC		VONANZA CONTRACTOR LLC			
				EL PA	ASO, TX	EL P	ASO, TX	EL PASO, TX		EL PASO, TX			
				BIDDE	R 1 OF 4	BIDDE	ER 2 OF 4	BIDDER 3 OF 4		BIDDER 4 OF 4			
				UN	IT PRICE SCH	EDULE: BAS	SE BID I						
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals		
1.	1	LS	FURNISH, INSTALL AND MAINTAIN SWPPP PROVISIONS	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00	\$6,885.72	\$6,885.72	\$4,167.66	\$4,167.66	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
2.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.68	\$150.68	\$1,041.92	\$1,041.92	\$800.00	\$800.00		
3.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00	\$2,997.44	\$2,997.44	\$2,083.83	\$2,083.83	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		
4.	129	SY	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE	\$11.70	\$1,509.30	\$13.56	\$1,749.24	\$29.97	\$3,866.13	\$41.00	\$5,289.00		
5.	32	LF	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	\$4.03	\$128.96	\$7.53	\$240.96	\$8.14	\$260.48	\$7.50	\$240.00		
6.	1	LS	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING PARKING LOT STRIPES	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$527.38	\$527.38	\$889.10	\$889.10	\$1,517.00	\$1,517.00		
7.	1	LS	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING STEEL HANDRAIL	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$150.68	\$150.68	\$889.10	\$889.10	\$650.00	\$650.00		
8.	7,534	SF	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING BERMUDA GRASS	\$0.52	\$3,917.68	\$0.53	\$3,993.02	\$2.43	\$18,307.62	\$2.00	\$15,068.00		
9.	333	SF	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING ROCK MULCH	\$1.30	\$432.90	\$1.52	\$506.16	\$3.15	\$1,048.95	\$5.00	\$1,665.00		





	D TITLE: MEMORIAL PARK SENIOR CENTER IMPROVEMENTS D DATE: November 15, 2017						BID NO: 2018-504 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					STALLION CTORS,INC	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC.		TELLES CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS, LLC		VONANZA CONTRACTOR LLC			
				EL PA	ASO, TX	EL P.	ASO, TX	EL PASO, TX		EL PASO, TX			
					R 1 OF 4		R 2 OF 4	BIDDEI	R 3 OF 4	BIDDEF	R 4 OF 4		
					IT PRICE SCH								
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals		
10.	1	LS	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING HUACHA/HORSESHOE COURTS	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$376.70	\$376.70	\$889.10	\$889.10	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
11.	15	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH-THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE (FOR SIDEWALK AND PADS FOR BENCHES AND TRASH RECEPTACLE)	\$52.00	\$780.00	\$96.44	\$1,446.60	\$118.08	\$1,771.20	\$53.00	\$795.00		
12.	3	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH HEIGHT EMBEDDED ALUMINUM LETTERS	\$1,365.00	\$4,095.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1365.00	\$210.98	\$650.94	\$388.98	\$1,166.94	\$250.00	\$750.00		
13.	53	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5-INCH-THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$113.55	\$6,018.15 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE : \$6018.26	\$118.08	\$6,258.24	\$58.00	\$3,074.00		
14.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT RAMP, TYPE A	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,107.50	\$1,107.50	\$902.99	\$902.99	\$900.00	\$900.00		
15.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT RAMP, TYPE B	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$2,278.28	\$2,278.28	\$1,180.84	\$1,180.84	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
16.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT RAMP, TYPE C	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,050.28	\$4,050.28	\$1,430.90	\$1,430.90	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
17.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL PARKING LOT STRIPING	\$1,826.00	\$1,826.00	\$1,749.40	\$1,749.40	\$1,122.49	\$1,122.49	\$1,953.00	\$1,953.00		
18.	1	EA	FURNISH, INSTALL, 14-FOOT X 32- FOOT STEEL SHADE STRUCTURE	\$44,200.00	\$44,200.00	\$43,260.24	\$43,260.24	\$38,717.62	\$38,717.62	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00		





	D TITLE: MEMORIAL PARK SENIOR CENTER IMPROVEMENTS D DATE: November 15, 2017						BID NO: 2018-504 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
BID D	ATE:	Novem	nber 15, 2017		STALLION CTORS,INC	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC.		TELLES CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS, LLC		VONANZA CONTRACTOR LLC			
					ASO, TX R 1 OF 4		ASO, TX ER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4			
				UN	IT PRICE SCH	EDULE: BAS	SE BID I						
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals		
19.	20	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL HUACHA COURT BOX	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$123.56	\$2,471.20	\$118.08	\$2,361.60	\$600.00	\$12,000.00		
20.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$4,267.35	\$4,267.35	\$4,549.70	\$4,549.70	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		
21.	6,743	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRGATION BY ROTOR	\$0.65	\$4,382.95	\$0.61	\$4,113.23	\$1.35	\$9,103.05	\$0.50	\$3,371.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$3372		
22.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-ICH CALIPER TREES	\$1,105.00	\$4,420.00	\$1,280.78	\$5,123.12	\$743.23	\$2,972.92	\$850.00	\$3,400.00		
23.	34	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 GALLON SHRUBS	\$32.50	\$1,105.00	\$33.15	\$1,127.10 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1127	\$34.73	\$1,180.82	\$22.00	\$748.00		
24.	18	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 GALLON SHRUBS	\$13.00	\$234.00	\$13.56	\$244.08	\$13.89	\$250.02	\$12.00	\$216.00		
25.	132	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH HEIGHT STEEL EDGING	\$10.40	\$1,372.80	\$12.05	\$1,590.60	\$6.95	\$917.40	\$8.00	\$1,056.00		
26.	6,743	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYBRID BERMUDA SOD	\$1.56	\$10,519.08	\$1.01	\$6,810.43	\$4.09	\$27,578.87	\$0.67	\$4,517.81 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$4518		
27.	1,517	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3-INCH DEPTH DESERT TAN 1/2-INCH MINUS ROCK MULCH	\$2.60	\$3,944.20	\$1.78	\$2,700.26	\$1.39	\$2,108.63	\$1.18	\$1,790.06 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1790		





	ID TITLE: MEMORIAL PARK SENIOR CENTER IMPROVEMENTS ID DATE: November 15, 2017					BID NO: 2018-504 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS,INC		MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC.		TELLES CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS, LLC		VONANZA CONTRACTOR LLC			
				EL PA	ASO, TX	EL P	ASO, TX	EL PA	SO, TX	EL PASO, TX			
				BIDDE	R 1 OF 4	BIDDE	R 2 OF 4	BIDDE	R 3 OF 4	BIDDEF	R 4 OF 4		
				UN	IT PRICE SCH	EDULE: BAS	SE BID I			"			
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals		
28.	143	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3-INCH DEPTH DESERT TAN 3/4-INCH ROCK MULCH	\$2.60	\$371.80	\$1.78	\$254.54	\$2.78	\$397.54	\$1.18	\$168.74 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$169		
29.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PARK BENCH	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$920.66	\$1,841.32	\$1,914.34	\$3,828.68	\$511.00	\$1,022.00		
30.	3	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL PICNIC TABLE	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,276.26	\$3,828.78	\$7,346.69	\$22,040.07	\$747.00	\$2,241.00		
31.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRASH RECEPTACLE	\$2,405.00	\$2,405.00	\$473.14	\$473.14	\$2,692.31	\$2,692.31	\$1,062.00	\$1,062.00		
32.	4,400	SF	REMOVE/DISPOSE OF EXISTING FLOORING; VINYL COMPOSITION TILE, CERAMIC TILE AND BASE	\$1.95	\$8,580.00	\$2.73	\$12,012.00	\$2.02	\$8,888.00	\$2.00	\$8,800.00		
33.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL WOOD BLOCKING / PATCHING	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$753.40	\$753.40	\$486.23	\$486.23	\$650.00	\$650.00		
34.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL JOINT SEALERS	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$904.08	\$904.08	\$625.15	\$625.15	\$350.00	\$350.00		
35.	6,500	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL VINYL COMPOSITION TILE (1)	\$5.85	\$38,025.00	\$6.78	\$44,070.00	\$6.05	\$39,325.00	\$4.00	\$26,000.00		
36.	2,700	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL VINYL COMPOSITION TILE (2)	\$5.53	\$14,931.00	\$3.31	\$8,937.00	\$2.74	\$7,398.00	\$4.00	\$10,800.00		





BID T	ITLE:	MEMO	RIAL PARK SENIOR CENTER IMPROVEMEN	ITS		BID NO: 2018-504						
BID D	ATE:	Novem	ber 15, 2017				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS,INC		MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC.		TELLES CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS, LLC		VONANZA CONTRACTOR LLC		
				EL PA	ASO, TX	EL P	ASO, TX	EL PA	ASO, TX	EL PA	SO, TX	
					R 1 OF 4		ER 2 OF 4	BIDDE	R 3 OF 4	BIDDEI	R 4 OF 4	
					T PRICE SCH							
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	
37.	3	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THRESHOLD	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$112.95	\$338.85	\$111.14	\$333.42	\$250.00	\$750.00	
38.	580	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL CERAMIC TILE	\$7.15	\$4,147.00	\$14.80	\$8,584.00	\$13.63	\$7,905.40	\$7.00	\$4,060.00	
39.	260	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL VINYL TILE BASE	\$7.80	\$2,028.00	\$4.02	\$1,045.20 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE 2,251.20		\$1,216.80	\$1.60	\$416.00	
40.	1	EA	FURNISH PROJECT ABATEMENT DESIGN PLAN, AIR MONITORING, PROJECT MANAGEMENT, AND CLEARANCE TESTING FOR ABATEMENT AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING FLOOR MASTIC AND VINYL COMPOSITION TILE.	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,349.14		\$3,125.75	\$3,125.75	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
41.	5,650	SF	ABATE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASBESTOS FLOOR TILE MASTIC AND VINYL COMPOSITION TILE	\$4.20	\$23,730.00	\$2.74	\$15,481.00	\$3.40	\$19,210.00	\$2.31	\$13,051.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$13,051	
42.	1,650	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH RESILIENT BASE	\$3.90	\$6,435.00	\$3.62	\$5,973.00	\$2.50	\$4,125.00	\$1.40		
				\$260	,155.67	\$216	5,432.19			\$175.	481.61	
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (1-42)			TOTAL BASE BID (1-42)		PRICE: \$257,361.17		PRICE: \$217,638.19	\$258	,615.47		S PRICE: \$205,820	
M	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF THE TOTAL BASE BID 1)			\$12,610.70		\$10,881.91		\$10,	344.61	\$62,180.00		
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)			BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)	\$272,766.37		\$227,314.10		\$268	,960.08	\$237,661.61		
	SUM TOTAL (BASE BID AND MOBILIZATION)			CONTRACTOR'S	PRICE: \$269,971.87	CONTRACTOR'S	PRICE: \$228,520.10	\$230	, 	CONTRACTOR'S	S PRICE: \$268,000	





BID T	ITLE:	МЕМО	PRIAL PARK SENIOR CENTER IMPROVEMEN	ITS		BID NO: 2018-504						
BID D	ATE:	Noven	nber 15, 2017			DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS,INC		MIRADOR EN	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC.		NSTRUCTION ANTS, LLC	VONANZA CON	NTRACTOR LLC	
				EL PA	ASO, TX	EL P	ASO, TX	EL PA	SO, TX	EL PA	SO, TX	
				BIDDE	R 1 OF 4	BIDDE	ER 2 OF 4	BIDDE	R 3 OF 4	BIDDEI	R 4 OF 4	
	OPTION NO. 1											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT		DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	
1	1	LS	FURNISH AND PAINT MEETING ROOM 142, ACTIVITY ROOM 130, LOBBY 101, CORRIDORS 105, 109, 118 AND 134, AND ACTIVITY ROOM 137		\$23,000.00	\$15,154.00	\$15,154.00	\$17,909.10	\$17,909.10	\$1.45	\$1.45 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$8,414	
	SUM TOTAL OPTION NO. 1			\$23,000.00		\$15,154.00		\$17,9	909.10		.45	
				l		CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$243,674.10		l		CONTRACTOR	'S PRICE: \$8,414	





BID T	BID TITLE: MEMORIAL PARK SENIOR CENTER IMPROVEMENTS						BID NO: 2018-504						
BID D	BID DATE: November 15, 2017					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				1	STALLION CTORS,INC	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC.		TELLES CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS, LLC		VONANZA CONTRACTOR LLC			
				EL PA	ASO, TX	EL P	ASO, TX	EL PA	ASO, TX	EL PASO, TX			
				BIDDE	R 1 OF 4	BIDDE	ER 2 OF 4	BIDDE	R 3 OF 4	BIDDE	R 4 OF 4		
					OPTIC	N NO. 2							
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM DO NOT LEAVE BLANK (QUANTITY) PRICE)(IN FIG -Do not ro -Use only two of		DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals	DO NOT LEAVE BLANK UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE)(IN FIGURES) -Do not round -Use only two decimals		
1	1	LS	FURNISH AND PAINT ALL INTERIOR WALLS WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ROOM 142, ACTIVITY ROOM 130, LOBBY 101, CORRIDORS 105, 109, 118 AND 134, ACTIVITY ROOM 137, KITCHEN 110, DISHWASHING 112, PANTRY 111, AND STORAGE 108	\$68,900.00	\$68,900.00	\$18,497.00	\$18,497.00	\$19,849.32	\$19,849.32	\$1.45	\$1.45 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$39,812		
	SUM TOTAL OPTION NO. 2			\$68,900.00		\$18,497.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$247,017.10		\$19,	849.32	\$1.45 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$39,812			
AME	AMENDMENTS NO. 1,2,3 ACKNOWLEDGED:			YES		YES		Y	ES	YES			
BID	BID BOND SUBMITTED			Y	ES	YES		Y	YES YES		ES		